OP \$40.00 11474

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Specialists, Inc.	04/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Michael O'Donnell	
Street Address:	440 S. LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 663	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60605	

Name:	Bradley Gene Griffith	
Street Address:	440 S. LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 663	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11474951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3014243640
Email: lap@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edell Shapiro & Finnan LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 400

PATENT REEL: 022483 FRAME: 0569

500823467

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0541.0002C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard R. Richman
Total Attachments: 1 source=RecordedAssign014933-0842#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022483 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Specialists, Inc. ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/417,774, filed October 14, 1999, by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 1999, at Reel 010317, Frame 0429; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to distribute and transfer its entire right, title, and interest to Thomas Michael O'Donnell and Bradley Gene Griffith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor distributed, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby distribute, assign, transfer, and set over unto Thomas Michael O'Donnell and Bradley Gene Griffith, jointly, (hereinafter "the Assignees"), its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF.

International Specialists, Inc. Thong M. O'Dornel	4/30/03
Signature	Date
Thomas M. O'Donnell	
Name	
President	
Title	

PATENT REEL: 022483 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 04/01/2009